Malda Zilla Parishad Malda

AUCTION NOTICE NO. 07 OF 2023-24(2nd Call)

This is to notify for general information that the following subject will be settled ordinarily for the period from 20th August, 2023 to 19th August, 2024 at the rate of the highest acceptable amount of the bid offered in the Public Auction (Rate offered letter only in box) to be held at the Chamber of the Undersigned Officer according to the following schedule in column no. 3 & 4 respectively.

Sl No.	Name of Ferry Ghat & Block	Last date & time of dropping	Opening Date & Time of the Tender Box	Security Deposit (in Rs.)	Bid Amount starts from (Base Value) (in Rs.)
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	Gobra Ghat	16.08.23 at 2.00 PM	16.08.23 at 3.30 P.M.	1,10,000/-	55,00,000/-

Persons intending to participate in the auction lease must abide by the following norms:-

- 1. The Bidder must be the Indian citizen and local people will get first priority.
- 2. The bidder should have knowledge for smooth running of Ferry Ghats and having sufficient boats as per local demands.
- 3. Bidders must bid on the basis of rate chart attached with it.
- 4. Security Deposit (as mentioned above) must be deposited in the Account No. 448104000013244, IFS CODE: IBKL0000448 of IDBI Bank, Malda in favour of MALDA ZILLA PARISHAD or Cash Deposit to the Cash Section of Malda Zilla Parishad. The deposit challan or Bank receipt copy must be attached with bid documents. Otherwise, the bid will be rejected.
- 5. No CONDITIONAL/ INCOMPLETE auction will be accepted under any circumstances.
- 6. Before issuance of the Lease Order, the Auction (Rate offered letter only in box) inviting authority may verify the documents of the highest bidder, if found necessary. After verification, if it is found that such documents submitted by the highest bidder is either fabricated or false in that case, Lease Order will not be issued in favour of the highest bidder under any circumstances and Security Deposit will be forfeited in that case.
- 7. All the documents in proof of their eligibility IN ORIGINAL need to be produced as and when asked and required.
- 8. Those who are considered as earlier defaulters/black listed regarding auction of Ferry Ghat will not be allowed to participate in the recent auction.

- 9. Those who are considered as earlier defaulters/black listed regarding auction of Ferry Ghat will not be allowed to participate in the recent auction.
- 10. A Grant Order/Letter of Intent (LoI) shall be issued by the Malda Zilla Parishad to the Successful Bidder upon payment of 100% of the bid amount within 24 hours by RTGS/NEFT to Account No. 448104000013244, IFS CODE: IBKL0000448 of IDBI Bank, Malda in favour of MALDA ZILLA PARISHAD or Cash shall be deposited to the Cash Section of Malda Zilla Parishad after adjusting with Security Deposit. Failing which the Security Deposit will be forfeited. The security amount of the unsuccessful bidders will be refunded from the auction (Rate offered letter only in box).
- 11. Authorized lessee must be followed the SOP of Govt. (vide no. 3450-WT/TR/O/3W-15/2015 dated 05.09.2016).
- 12. Malda Zilla Parishad will not take any liability and responsibility for any kind of accident /incident during Ferry services.
- 13. Rate may be imposed as per table below. Without prior approval of Malda Zilla Parishad, Rate will not be enhanced at any circumstances.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rate in Rs.
1	Passenger(age 8 years above) along with 20 Kg things	Rs.4.00 each
2	Passenger along with above 20 Kg things upto 1 quintal	Rs.8.00 each
3	Passenger along with above 1 Quintal less than 2 quintal	Rs.10.00 each
4	By Cycle with driver	Rs.8.00 each
5	Van Rikshaw (three Wheeler) with driver	Rs.12.00 each
6	1 no. Goat and 1 no. Man/Woman	Rs.5.00 each
7	Domestic Animal(Cow, Bafelo, etc.) each	Rs.10.00 each
8	4 Wheeler including Driver	Rs.20.00 each
9	Auto Rikshaw/ Tractor/ Power Traller/ Animal Car(empty)	Rs.22.00 each
10	Mini Bus/ Truk/ Bus (empty)	Rs. 35.00 each
11	Mini Bus/ Trak/ Bus (loaded)	Rs. 60.00 each
12	Motor Cycle with driver	Rs.10.00 each

14. Students fare for every month Rs.30.00 or every day Rs. 1.00 with cycle or cycle less.

The Additional District Magistrate & the Additional Executive Officer, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda reserves the right to any decision or reject or cancel any or all prequalification documents and bid documents without assigning any reason whatsoever.

For any additional information regarding A uction Notice (Rate offered letter only in box) the intending bidder can contact the Office of the Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.

Additional District Magistrate, Malda

&

Additional Executive Officer Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda Memo No. 80 0 /(12) /MZP/2023

Date: 26/07/2023

Copy forwarded for Kind information and taking necessary action to :-

- 1. The Secretary, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
- 2. The Finance Controller & Chief Accounts Officer, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
- 3. The District Engineer, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
- 4. Sub-Divisional Officer, Sadar /Chanchal, Malda.
- 5. The Executive Officer, Harishchandrapur-I Panchayat Samiti, Malda.
- **6.** The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Malda Collectorate, Malda with a request to publish the notice in website: **www.malda.nic.in**
- 7. The Office Superintended, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
- **8.** The District Information Analyst, Malda Zilla Parishad for publishing the auction in website: **maldazillaparishad.in**
 - 9. C.A. to the District Magistrate, Malda.
 - 10. C.A. to the ADM(ZP), Malda.
 - 11. The Cashier, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda
 - 12. Notice Board of Malda Zilla Parishad.

Additional District Magistrate, Malda

&

Additional Executive Officer Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda